
 
 

24th January 2024                                   Circular No. 23028   

Dear Parents/Guardians, 

Visits to the English Learning Centre (ELC) (2023-2024 Second Term) 

In order to provide our students with an English-rich environment and enhance their 

effectiveness in learning using English, all S.1 to S.3 students are required to visit the English 

Learning Centre (ELC) after school on a regular basis. Set up by the Native English Teacher 

(NET), students will find all sorts of English resources available in the ELC. They can also 

make good use of the valuable opportunity to interact with the NET to raise their confidence 

in the use of English in their daily life. Arrangements are as follows: 

Class Group/Class No. Date Time 

1A 
01-17 31st January (Wed) 15:20 - 16:00 

18-34 1st February (Thu) 15:20 - 16:00 

1B 
01-17 2nd February (Fri) 15:20 - 16:00 

18-33 28th February (Wed) 15:20 - 16:00 

1C 
01-17 29th February (Thu) 15:20 - 16:00 

18-34 1st March (Fri) 15:20 - 16:00 

1D 
01-17 13th March (Wed) 15:20 - 16:00 

18-33 14th March (Thu) 15:20 - 16:00 

2A 
01-12 21st February (Wed) 15:20 - 16:00 

13-24 22nd February (Thu) 15:20 - 16:00 

2B 
01-13 23rd February (Fri) 15:20 - 16:00 

14-25 6th March (Wed) 15:20 - 16:00 

2C 
01-17 7th March (Thu) 15:20 - 16:00 

18-33 15th March (Fri) 15:20 - 16:00 

2D 
01-17 10th April (Wed) 15:20 - 16:00 

18-33 11th April (Thu) 15:20 - 16:00 

3A 
01-11 12th April (Fri) 15:20 - 16:00 

12-22 17th April (Wed) 15:20 - 16:00 

3B 
01-11 18th April (Thu) 15:20 - 16:00 

12-22 19th April (Fri) 15:20 - 16:00 

3C 
01-14 2nd May (Thu) 15:20 - 16:00 

15-27 3rd May (Fri) 15:20 - 16:00 

3D 
01-16 8th May (Wed) 15:20 - 16:00 

17-32 9th May (Thu) 15:20 - 16:00 

Reserved Sessions 

(Absentees only) 

10th May (Fri) 15:20 - 16:00 

17th May (Fri) 15:20 - 16:00 

Should you have any questions, please contact Mr T F Chau, Head of English, at 2711 8175. 

Thank you. 

Yours faithfully,  

 
Lee Ting Leung 

Principal 



 
 

通告編號：23028 

敬啟者： 

英語學習中心研習安排 (2023-2024下學期) 

為提升同學英語水平，讓他們能夠更有效地以英語學習，我校將安排中一至中三

的同學，於放學後到本校英語學習中心研習。英語學習中心由外籍老師主理，透過靈

活的教學方法，提升學生日常生活中運用英語的自信心。詳情見附表 : 

班別 組別/學號 日期 時間 

1A 
01-17 31/1 (星期三) 15:20 - 16:00 

18-34 1/2 (星期四) 15:20 - 16:00 

1B 
01-17 2/2 (星期五) 15:20 - 16:00 

18-33 28/2 (星期三) 15:20 - 16:00 

1C 
01-17 29/2 (星期四) 15:20 - 16:00 

18-34 1/3 (星期五) 15:20 - 16:00 

1D 
01-17 13/3 (星期三) 15:20 - 16:00 

18-33 14/3 (星期四) 15:20 - 16:00 

2A 
01-12 21/2 (星期三) 15:20 - 16:00 

13-24 22/2 (星期四) 15:20 - 16:00 

2B 
01-13 23/2 (星期五) 15:20 - 16:00 

14-25 6/3 (星期三) 15:20 - 16:00 

2C 
01-17 7/3 (星期四) 15:20 - 16:00 

18-33 15/3 (星期五) 15:20 - 16:00 

2D 
01-17 10/4 (星期三) 15:20 - 16:00 

18-33 11/4 (星期四) 15:20 - 16:00 

3A 
01-11 12/4 (星期五) 15:20 - 16:00 

12-22 17/4 (星期三) 15:20 - 16:00 

3B 
01-11 18/4 (星期四) 15:20 - 16:00 

12-22 19/4 (星期五) 15:20 - 16:00 

3C 
01-14 2/5 (星期四) 15:20 - 16:00 

15-27 3/5 (星期五) 15:20 - 16:00 

3D 
01-16 8/5 (星期三) 15:20 - 16:00 

17-32 9/5 (星期四) 15:20 - 16:00 

預留時段 (只供缺席者) 
10/5 (星期五) 15:20 - 16:00 

17/5 (星期五) 15:20 - 16:00 

台端倘若對上述安排有任何疑問，請致電 2711 8175與英文科主任周峻鋒老師聯

絡。 

此致 

各家長 

陳瑞祺（喇沙）書院校長 

李丁亮 啟 

二〇二四年一月二十四日 


